

## Discovery Vitality Kids and Disney competition terms and conditions

- 1. The Promoters of the Discovery Vitality and Disney competition are Discovery Vitality Pty (Limited) ("Vitality") and The Walt Disney Company Africa (Pty) Limited.
- 2. Five (5) Discovery Vitality members stand a chance of winning a Disney Lion King hamper worth R5000 (five thousand Rand) each.
- 3. The competition period will run from 1 July 2019 until 30 September 2019. The closing date of the competition is midnight 30 September 2019.
- 4. Qualifying entry criteria:
  - a. Entrants into the competition are required to reside in South Africa.
  - b. The following requirements must be completed by the main member and spouse (if applicable) to successfully enter into the competition draw:
    - i. Have Vitality Active Rewards active on their policy.
    - ii. Reach 3 Vitality fitness goals on Vitality Active Rewards over the competition period.
    - iii. Complete at least one myrun or parkrun over the competition period.
  - c. All participants need to be Vitality members (including all children on the policy) in order to be eligible and need to have at least one child between the ages of 2 (two) and 17 (seventeen) as a Vitality child is defined as someone between the ages of 2 (two) and 17 (seventeen).
- 5. Only one entry over the competition period per family will be allowed.
- 6. Any activities made before or after these dates will not be considered.
- 7. After the closing date, Vitality will pull all qualifying and relevant data after which the Vitality compliance team will choose the 5 (five) winners who will each win one Lion King hamper worth R5000 (Five thousand rand) from the qualifying data in a random draw.
- 8. The main member of the policy will be contacted as the winner by 15 November 2019 by either telephone, email or both. With their written consent, the winners may be required to appear and be identified in the November edition of the Vitality newsletter at no fee to them. The prize winners can decline the option of appearing or being mentioned in the newsletter and will not forfeit the prize should they elect to do so.
- 9. Vitality will attempt to contact each of the winners by email and phone. Should the prize not be claimed within 2 months the prizes will be forfeited and a new winner chosen.
- 10. Prizes cannot be exchanged for cash and/or transferred.
- 11. We reserve the right to terminate the competition with immediate effect. In such event, all entrants hereby waive any rights which they may have against Vitality and acknowledge that they will have no recourse or claim of any nature against Vitality or any entity of the Discovery Group of Companies or The Walt Disney Company Africa (Pty) Limited.
- 12. Directors, partners, employees, agents of, consultants or any other similarly connected individuals of Discovery Vitality and Discovery Group of companies and The Walt Disney Company Africa (Pty) Limited are not eligible to enter this competition.
- 13. Discovery Vitality and The Walt Disney Company Africa (Pty) Limited will not be held responsible for any misrepresentation caused due to an unintentional copy error, typing error or omission that may occur on any of our promotional material and communications.
- 14. By participating in this competition all participants agree to be bound by these rules.
- 15. Discovery Vitality members can obtain a copy of the Vitality Main Rules here.
- 16. By entering this competition, you agree to the terms and conditions set out this document.





Not a Vitality member? Visit <u>www.discovery.co.za</u> or SMS "**Vitality**" to 48030 to join.

Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd. Registration number: 1999/007736/07. An authorised financial services provider. 1 Discovery Place, Sandton, 2196 | www.discovery.co.za

Directors: M I Hilkowitz (Chairperson), A Gore\* (Group CEO), H L Bosman, Dr B A Brink, L M Chiume, R Farber, H D Kallner\*, F N Khanyile, N S Koopowitz\*, Dr T V Maphai, H P Mayers\*, T T Mboweni, Dr A Ntsaluba\*, A L Owen (UK), A Pollard\*, S E Sebotsa, B Swartzberg\*, D M Viljoen\*, S V Zilwa (\*Executive). Secretary: M J Botha